7531F–AERO–04/07
Rad Hard
16 MegaBit
SRAM Multi
Chip Module
AT68166F
AT68166FT
Features

AT68166F/FT
17
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Please contact your local sales office.
Part Number Temperature Range Speed Package Flow
AT68166FT
AT68166FT-YM25-E 25°C 25 ns/5V tol. MQFPT68 Engineering Samples
5962-0622901QXC -55° to +125°C 25 ns/5V tol. MQFPT68 QML Q
5962-0622901VXC -55° to +125°C 25 ns/5V tol. MQFPT68 QML V
5962R0622901VXC -55° to +125°C 25 ns/5V tol. MQFPT68 QML V RHA
AT68166FT-YM25ESCC -55° to +125°C 25 ns/5V tol. MQFPT68 ESCC
AT68166FT-YS20-E(1) 25°C 20 ns/5V tol. MQFPT68 Engineering Samples
AT68166F
AT68166F-YM20-E 25°C 20 ns/3.3V MQFPT68 Engineering Samples
5962-0622902QXC -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V MQFPT68 QML Q
5962-0622902VXC -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V MQFPT68 QML V
5962R0622902VXC -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V MQFPT68 QML V RHA
AT68166F-YM20ESCC -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V MQFPT68 ESCC
AT68166F-YS18-E(1) 25°C 18 ns/3.3V MQFPT68 Engineering Samples
18 AT68166F/FT
7531F–AERO–04/07
Package
Drawings
68-lead Quad Flat Pack (950 Mils) with non conductive tie bar